
MHS 2024 AP Testing Schedule 

Week 1: 

Exam Date Exam Start 
Time 

United States Government & Politics Monday, May 6, 2024 8:00 AM 

Chemistry Monday, May 6, 2024 12:00 PM 

Statistics Tuesday, May 7, 2024 12:00 PM 

English Lit (English 12AP) Wednesday, May 8, 2024 8:00 AM 

Environmental Science Thursday, May 9, 2024 8:00 AM 

United States History 

European History 

Friday, May 10, 2024 8:00 AM 

Art and Design : Friday, May 10, 2024, is the last day to submit digital AP 2-D Art and 
Design, 3-D Art and Design, and Drawing portfolios (by 8 p.m. ET) Students should 
check with their art teacher for their individual portfolio deadlines and submission 
instructions. 

  

  

Week 2: 

Exam Date Exam Start 
Time 

Calculus AB & BC Monday, May 13, 2024 8:00 AM 

English Language and Composition 
(English 11AP) 

Tuesday, May 14, 2024 8:00 AM 

French Language and Culture Wednesday, May 15, 2024 8:00 AM 

Music Theory Wednesday, May 15, 2024 12:00 PM 

Spanish Language and Culture Thursday, May 16, 2024 8:00 AM 

Physics 1 

 

Friday, May 17, 2024 8:00 AM 

Physics 2  Friday, May 17, 2024 12:00 PM 

 


